ROAD DEPARTMENT
Driveways

Private/Public Road
Inspection Fee

Utilities

Special Use/Right of Way

Transportation

Frost Law Permits
Administrative

Soil Erosion & Sediment Control**

Misc. Road Materials

Traffic

Maps

FEE TITLE
Residential Driveway
Commercial Driveway
Temporary Construction Access
New Private / Public Road Approach
Approach Detail Review
Inspection Fee without permit
Single Day Permit
Annual Blanket Permit (Utilities & Surveyors)

Overhead & Underground Utility Permits

Road Bore

Tapping County Storm Sewer

Bituminous Roadcut / Replaced by Utility Company
Gravel Road Cut

Seismic Testing

Temporary Road Closure - Single Day Permit
Miscellaneous Right-of-Way

Detour Routes

Annual Cab Card per Vehicle

Single Move Permit

Annual per vehicle during seasonal weight restrictions
Failure to Obtain Permit

Residential Earth Change - Up to and incl 2 acres 30
Days

Residential Earth Change - 2+ acres

Residential Earth Change - Each additional 30 day
period

Other Earth Change - Up to and incl 2 acres 30 Days

Other Earth Change - Up to and incl 2 acres - Each
additional 30 day period

Other Earth Change - > 2 and incl 5 acres

Other Earth Change - > 2 and incl 5 acres - Each
additional 30 day period

Other Earth Change 5+ acres

Used Scraper Blades

Used Sign Posts

Basic Traffic Count- New Data

Basic Speed Study- New Data

Traffic Count and Analysis - New Data

Speed Study and Analysis- New Data

Traffic - Existing Data

2017
$70.00
$240.00
$70.00
$250.00
$130.00
$70.00
$70.00
$330.00

$130 + $S0.05/linear ft
$150.00
$1,000.00
$400.00

$275.00

$140.00

$175.00

$100.00
$13.46/mi per day
$175.00

$40.00

$100.00

2X permit cost

$45.00
$10.00/addl acre per 30 days

$30.00
$120.00

$60.00
$180.00

$120.00

$10.00/addl acre per 30 days
$10.00

$5.00

$100.00

$100.00

$200.00

$200.00

Copy fee + Postage

2018 PROPOSED*
$75.00
$250.00
$75.00
$260.00
$135.00
$75.00
$75.00
$350.00

$132 + $0.05/linear ft
$155.00

$1,015.00

$410.00

$280.00

$145.00

$180.00

$105.00
$14.15/mile per day
$180.00

$45.00

$105.00

2x Permit Costs

$50.00
$10.15/addl acre per 30 days

$35.00
$125.00

$65.00
$185.00

$125.00

$10.15/addl acre per 30 days
$10.25

$5.00

$105.00

$105.00

$205.00

$205.00

Copy fee + Postage

NOTES



ROAD DEPARTMENT FEE TITLE 2017
County Maps (limits may apply) $1.00
Addressing Fees New Address (Residential - 1 Lot) $75.00

Addressing services for multiple parcels within the
same the development.

Base Fee $0.00

+ Cost per Address $0.00

Copy Fees Color Copy (8 1/2 x 11) $0.00

Black & White Copy (8 1/2 x 11) $0.00

Color Copy (8 1/2 x 14) $0.00

Black & White Copy (8 1/2 x 14) $0.00

Abandonments/Site Reviews Abandonment Request $330 + land survey cost
Plat/Subdivision Site Review (Preliminary & Final) $525.00

Condo Site Review $400.00

Impoundment - Vehicle 1 - 90 Days $180.00
Each additional 30 day period $30.00

Impoundment - Commercial 1 - 30 Days $300.00
Each additional 30 day period $120.00

2018 PROPOSED* NOTES
Offering maps to the public as a free service
$0.00 in 2018
$80.00
Revised for 2018 to provide a pricing
structure for addressing fees for multiple
parcels.

$250.00
$25.00

$1.00 First Copy, then $0.15 New in 2018 to provide a pricing structure for
each additional copies to aid in recapture of costs.
$1.00 first copy, then $0.10
each additional
$1.00 First Copy, then $0.30
each additional
$1.00 First Copy, then $0.25
each additional
The pricing was updated in 2018 to better
$60/Hour + Expenses reflect the actual cost.

$550.00
$415.00
$105.00
$45.00
$305.00
$125.00

*For 2018, proposed figures have a 1.5% increase. This is the first increase in 4 years (since the Road Department became a department of the County).



