ROAD DEPARTMENT	FEE TITLE	2017	2018 PROPOSED*	NOTES
Driveways Residential Driveway		\$70.00	\$75.00	
Commercial Driveway		\$240.00	\$250.00	
Private/Public Road Temporary Construction Access		\$70.00	\$75.00	
New Private / Public Road Approach		\$250.00	\$260.00	
Inspection Fee Approach Detail Review		\$130.00	\$135.00	
Inspection Fee without permit		\$70.00	\$75.00	
Utilitie	s Single Day Permit	\$70.00	\$75.00	
	Annual Blanket Permit (Utilities & Surveyors)	\$330.00	\$350.00	
	Overhead & Underground Utility Permits	\$130 + \$0.05/linear ft	\$132 + \$0.05/linear ft	
	Road Bore	\$150.00	\$155.00	
	Tapping County Storm Sewer	\$1,000.00	\$1,015.00	
	Bituminous Roadcut / Replaced by Utility Company	\$400.00	\$410.00	
	Gravel Road Cut	\$275.00	\$280.00	
Special Use/Right of Wa	Seismic Testing	\$140.00	\$145.00	
	Temporary Road Closure - Single Day Permit	\$175.00	\$180.00	
	Miscellaneous Right-of-Way	\$100.00	\$105.00	
	Detour Routes	\$13.46/mi per day	\$14.15/mile per day	
Transportation	n Annual Cab Card per Vehicle	\$175.00	\$180.00	
	Single Move Permit	\$40.00	\$45.00	
Frost Law Permit	Annual per vehicle during seasonal weight restrictions	\$100.00	\$105.00	
Administrative	e Failure to Obtain Permit	2X permit cost	2x Permit Costs	
	Residential Earth Change - Up to and incl 2 acres 30			
Soil Erosion & Sediment Control*	•	\$45.00	\$50.00	
	Residential Earth Change - 2+ acres	\$10.00/addl acre per 30 days	\$10.15/addl acre per 30 days	
	Residential Earth Change - Each additional 30 day			
	period	\$30.00	\$35.00	
	Other Earth Change - Up to and incl 2 acres 30 Days			
		\$120.00	\$125.00	
	Other Earth Change - Up to and incl 2 acres - Each			
	additional 30 day period	\$60.00	\$65.00	
	Other Earth Change - > 2 and incl 5 acres	\$180.00	\$185.00	
	Other Earth Change - > 2 and incl 5 acres - Each			
	additional 30 day period	\$120.00	\$125.00	
	Other Earth Change 5+ acres		\$10.15/addl acre per 30 days	
Misc. Road Materials Used Scraper Blades		\$10.00	\$10.25	
Used Sign Posts		\$5.00	\$5.00	
Traffic Basic Traffic Count- New Data		\$100.00	\$105.00	
	Basic Speed Study- New Data	\$100.00	\$105.00	
	Traffic Count and Analysis - New Data	\$200.00	\$205.00	
	Speed Study and Analysis- New Data	\$200.00	\$205.00	
Map	s Traffic - Existing Data	Copy fee + Postage	Copy fee + Postage	

ROAD DEPARTMENT	FEE TITLE	2017	2018 PROPOSED*	NOTES
				Offering maps to the public as a free service
County Maps (limits may apply)		\$1.00	\$0.00	in 2018
Addressing Fees New Address (Residential - 1 Lot)		\$75.00	\$80.00	
				Revised for 2018 to provide a pricing
	Addressing services for multiple parcels within the			structure for addressing fees for multiple
	same the development.			parcels.
	Base Fee	\$0.00	\$250.00	
	+ Cost per Address	\$0.00	\$25.00	
			• • •	New in 2018 to provide a pricing structure for
Copy Fees	Color Copy (8 1/2 x 11)	\$0.00		copies to aid in recapture of costs.
			\$1.00 first copy, then \$0.10	
	Black & White Copy (8 1/2 x 11)	\$0.00	each additional	
			\$1.00 First Copy, then \$0.30	
	Color Copy (8 1/2 x 14)	\$0.00	each additional	
			\$1.00 First Copy, then \$0.25	
	Black & White Copy (8 1/2 x 14)	\$0.00	each additional	
				The pricing was updated in 2018 to better
Abandonments/Site Reviews	·	\$330 + land survey cost	\$60/Hour + Expenses	reflect the actual cost.
	Plat/Subdivision Site Review (Preliminary & Final)	\$525.00	\$550.00	
	Condo Site Review	\$400.00	\$415.00	
Impoundment - Vehicle 1 - 90 Days		\$180.00	\$105.00	
	Each additional 30 day period	\$30.00	\$45.00	
Impoundment - Commercial 1 - 30 Days		\$300.00	\$305.00	
	Each additional 30 day period	\$120.00	\$125.00	

^{*}For 2018, proposed figures have a 1.5% increase. This is the first increase in 4 years (since the Road Department became a department of the County).